Council Business Meeting

March 21, 2017

Title: Liquor License Application for Efstratio Efstratiadis dba Plancha

From: Barbara Christensen City Recorder

Barbara.christensen@ashland.or.us

Summary:

Approval of a liquor license application from Efstratio Efstratiadis dba Plancha at 165 E Main Street.

Actions, Options, or Potential Motions:

I move to approve a new liquor license for Efstratio Efstratiadis dba Plancha at 165 E Main Street.

Staff Recommendation:

Endorse the application with the following:

The City has determined that the location of this business complies with the City's land use requirements and that the applicant has a business license and has registered as a restaurant, if applicable. The City Council recommends that the OLCC proceed with the processing of this application.

Resource Requirements:

N/A

Policies, Plans and Goals Supported:

N/A

Background and Additional Information:

This is an application is for a new liquor license.

The City has determined that the license application review by the City is set forth in AMC Chapter 6.32 which requires that a determination be made to determine if the applicant complies with the City's land use, business license and restaurant registration requirements (AMC Chapter 6.32) and has been reviewed by the Police Department.

In May 1999, the Council decided it would make the above recommendations on all liquor license applications.

Attachments:

Application





	CITY AND COUNTY USE ONLY
Application is being made for: ACTIONS	Date application received:
LICENSE TYPES Full On-Premises Sales (\$402.60/yr) Change Ownership	를 보고 있는 것이 하는 것이 되는 것이 되었다. 그 사람이 있는 사람이 있는 것이 되는 것을 하게 되었다. 그 사람이 없는 것을 보고 있다.
Commercial Establishment New Outlet	The City Council or County Commission:
Caterer Greater Privilege	(name of city or county)
Passenger Carrier Other Public Location Other	recommends that this license be:
Private Club	☐ Granted ☐ Denied
Limited On-Premises Sales (\$202.60/yr)	By:
Off-Premises Sales (\$100/yr) with Fuel Pumps	(signature) (date)
Brewery Public House (\$252.60)	Name:
Winery (\$250/yr)	Title:
Other:	
90-DAY AUTHORITY	OLCC USE ONLY
Check here if you are applying for a change of ownership at a business that has a current liquor license, or if you are applying for an Off-Premises	Application Rec'd by:
Sales license and are requesting a 90-Day Temporary Authority	Date: 03/01/17
A DRIVING AC.	
Limited Corporation Limited Liability Individuals	90-day authority: ☐ Yes 🎜 No
Partnership	
1. Entity or Individuals applying for the license: [See SECTION 1 of the Guide]	
(a) KYTTIENT, CCC (a)	
2. Trade Name (dba): Plancha	
3. Business Location: 165 E Main 5+ Ahland Jackson OR 97520	
(number, street, rural route) (city) (state)	
Malling Address In E Main It Thally	
(PO box, number, street, rural route)	
5. Business Numbers: 541 708 0083	
(phone)	
6. Is the business at this location currently licensed by OLCC? Yes	
7. If yes to whom:Type of Lic	cense:
8. Former Business Name:	os tenantis
9. Will you have a manager? Ves Name: EFS Vert	nager must fill out an Individual History form)
	Achland
10. What is the local governing body where your business is located?	(name of city or county)
11. Contact person for this application: Estration Estration	(phone number(s))
247 Rockfellow Place Tabet OR N/A	tostratadis 6 yahio.com
(address) 97540 (fax number)	(e-mail address)
I understand that if my answers are not true and complete, the OLCC may deny my license application.	
Applicant(s) Signature(s) and Date:	
① Date 2-16-17 ③	Date
	FEB 17 3017
② Date	